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Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 3 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

BUL 8
CYP 1
UKR 1
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U14 Sofia Foil
U 14 foil boys
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 10 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name country flag

1 56 VELEV Martin BUL
2 79 GITBERG Ezra BUL
3 148 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP
4 ALEKSANDROV Vikt BUL
4 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL
4 GURI Florian BUL
4 KAMENOV Dimitar BUL
4 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL
4 TATARSKI Kristiyan BUL
4 VOLOSHYN Tymur UKR
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Statistics
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Overall number of participants: 10
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 0

Number of participants of Europ: 10
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Sofia
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Formula of the competition
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10 fencers

1 poules: round

10 fencers
2 poules of 5
Separation by : countries, clubs
8 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 8 fencers

Direct tableau
Separation by : countries, clubs
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U14 Sofia Foil
U 14 foil boys

Sofia
17 November 2023

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    14:15    Piste 14
Referee: BONCHEV Preslav  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
VELEV Martin BUL  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 20 1
KAMENOV Dimitar BUL  0  0  1  0 0.000 -19 1 5
ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL  2  V  V  V 0.750 9 17 2
GURI Florian BUL  0  V  1  1 0.250 -9 7 4
VOLOSHYN Tymur UKR  0  V  2  V 0.500 1 12 3

Poule No 2    14:15    Piste 15
Referee: LECHEV Viktor  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
TATARSKI Kristiyan BUL  V  0  1  0 0.250 -9 6 4
ALEKSANDROV Vikto BUL  0  1  1  3 0.000 -15 5 5
NIKOLOV Venelin BUL  V  V  2  V 0.750 9 17 2
KAZANTSEV Mark CYP  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
GITBERG Ezra BUL  V  V  2  1 0.500 0 13 3

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 10 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 VELEV Martin BUL 1.000 18 20 qualifier
2 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 1.000 15 20 qualifier
3 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL 0.750 9 17 qualifier
3 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL 0.750 9 17 qualifier
5 VOLOSHYN Tymur UKR 0.500 1 12 qualifier
6 GITBERG Ezra BUL 0.500 0 13 qualifier
7 GURI Florian BUL 0.250 -9 7 qualifier
8 TATARSKI Kristiya BUL 0.250 -9 6 qualifier
9 ALEKSANDROV V BUL 0.000 -15 5 eliminated

10 KAMENOV Dimitar BUL 0.000 -19 1 eliminated

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 8 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 VELEV Martin BUL 1.000 18 20 qualifier
2 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 1.000 15 20 qualifier
3 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL 0.750 9 17 qualifier
3 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL 0.750 9 17 qualifier
5 VOLOSHYN Tymur UKR 0.500 1 12 qualifier
6 GITBERG Ezra BUL 0.500 0 13 qualifier
7 GURI Florian BUL 0.250 -9 7 qualifier
8 TATARSKI Kristiya BUL 0.250 -9 6 qualifier
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1 VELEV Martin BUL

Tableau of 8

8 TATARSKI Kristiyan BUL 15/0

5 VOLOSHYN Tymur UKR

4 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL 15/9

3 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL

6 GURI Florian BUL 15/2

7 GITBERG Ezra BUL

2 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 9/2

VELEV Martin

Semi-finals

ANDONOV Ivaylo
15/13

NIKOLOV Venelin

KAZANTSEV Mark
15/7

VELEV Martin

Final

KAZANTSEV Mark

15/12

KAZANTSEV Mark
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 10 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP
2 VELEV Martin BUL
3 ANDONOV Ivaylo BUL
3 NIKOLOV Venelin BUL
5 VOLOSHYN Tymur UKR
6 GITBERG Ezra BUL
7 GURI Florian BUL
8 TATARSKI Kristiya BUL

9 ALEKSANDROV V BUL
10 KAMENOV Dimitar BUL
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule Total

R V A R V A

BONCHEV Presla N BUL 1 - - 1 - -

LECHEV Viktor N BUL 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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